PUNJAB

Triple murder in Ferozepur linked to gang rivalry: Police

TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

CHANDIGARH, SEPTEMBER 9

Two days after the Punjab Police solved the sensational triple murder case in Ferozepur with the arrest of six shooters from Aurangabad, Maharashtra, investigations revealed that the primary target of the assailants was Dildeep Singh, while two other victims, including a young girl, were killed unintentionally in the crossfire.

Those arrested include Gurpreet Singh, alias Gopy Baba, of Chohla Sahib in Tarn Taran; Prince of Kunde village in Ferozepur; Ravinder Singh, alias Ravi, alias Sukhu, Sukhchain Singh, Akshay, alias Bagicha, and Rajbeer Singh, alias Daler Singh, all residents of Basti Bagh Wali in Ferozepur.

The arrests were part of "Operation Desert", conducted by Punjab's Anti-Task Force Gangster (AGTF), Ferozepur district Police, Central Agencies and the Maharashtra Police on the Hruday Samrat Balasaheb Thakre Express Highway in Aurangabad.

Addressing a press conference, AIG AGTF Gurmeet Chauhan, AIG AGTF Sandeep Goel, and Ferozepur SSP Saumya Mishra said the arrested individuals were being brought to Ferozepur for court proceedings to secure police remand for further questioning. They were accompanied by DSP Bikramjit Singh Brar and DSP Rajan Parminder Singh.

On September 9, around

Girl, brother unintended victims, reveal investigations



Anti-Gangster Task Force AIG Gurmeet Chauhan (C) at a press conference in Chandigarh. РНОТО: VICKY

505 GANGS DISMANTLED IN OVER TWO YEARS

- The Anti-Gangster Task Force (AGTF) of the Punjab Police has dismantled 505 gangster modules in the past two-and-a-half years. Under the leadership of ADGP Promod Ban, the AGTF arrested 1,408 gangsters, neutralised 16 and recorded 107 encounters. The force seized 1,332 weapons and 293 vehicles from criminals
- Encounters led to injuries to 81 gangsters, while three police personnel were martyred,

and 26 others injured. AIG Gurmeet S Chauhan highlighted these achievements during a press briefing alongside other officials

■ Since its formation on April 6, 2022, the AGTF has blocked 203 social media accounts that promoted gang violence. including 132 on Facebook and 71 on Instagram. The task force has also collaborated with other states to check activities of gangster, smugglers and arms suppliers

12:50 pm, Dildeep Singh, Anmolpreet Singh, Jaspreet Kaur, Akashdeep, and Harpreet, alias Jonty, were travelling near Gurdwara Shri Akalgarh Sahib, Kamboi Nagar, Ferozepur City, when six assailants opened fire. Dildeep Singh, alias Lalli, Akashdeep Singh, and their sister Jaspreet Kaur were killed, while Anmolpreet Singh and Harpreet Singh were injured and are receiving medical treatment. Preliminary investiga-

RKDF Medical College Hospital &

Research Centre, Bhopal

SCHOOL OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

SRI SATYA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY & MEDICAL SCIENCES SEHORE

NRI Admission for NEET-2024 Qualified Candidates

Counselling will be done By DME

Add: NH-12, Hoshangabad Rd, Behind Vrindavan Garden,

Jatkhedi Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh- 462026

<mark>e :</mark> 0755-6710300, 07562292720, <mark>Mob.:</mark> 9584232402, 9893175052, 9826293590

: www.rkdfmedicalcollege.org, Web: www.sssutms-soms.in

l: rkdfmedical2012@gmail.com, Email: info@sssutms.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE APPENDIX IV [RULE 8(1)]

Vhereas the undersigned being the Authorized officer of the (HDFC Bank Ltd

under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement

of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under this act read

with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. issued a Demand

Notice under-section 13(2)dated 28.06.2024 calling upon the borrower (1).

Parveen Kumar S/o Janak Raj R/o H.No. 179, Mahamadpur, Gundana, Distt.

Yamunanagar-135001 ...Applicant / Borrower. (2). Geeta Rani W/o Parveen

Kumar R/o H.No. 179, Mahamadpur, Gundana, Distt. Yamunanagar-135001

.Applicant / Borrower. (3). Soran Kumar S/o. Fakira Ram R/o Dera Salimpur Distt

Ambala-133201... Guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being

Rs. 31.23.732.40 (Rs. Thirty One Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred

Thirty Two & Paise Forty only) and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the

Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

"Symbolic possession" of the property described here in below in exercise of

owers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of

he Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautions

not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to

the charge of the HDFC Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 31,23,732.40 (Rs. Thirty One

Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Two & Paise Fourty only) and

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: Schedule - A- Item No. 1.: Property

measuring 292 Sq. Yards (9.64 Marla) alongwith construct and superstructure

hereupon Comprised in Khewat No. 41 Min / 58 Min, Khasra No. 27//17/2, 18 kita

2 Rakba 3 Kanal 10 Marle ka 964/7000 Bhag Bakdar 9.64 Marla, came in ownership

of Geeta Rani W/o Parveen Kumar as per Sale Deed No 994 dated 08.08.2014

ituated at Waka Rakba VPO Dera Slaimpur Tehsil Barara Distt. Ambala. Bounded

by :- North - House of Bittu. South - Land of Satwant Kaur East - Dera Slaimpu

receipt of the said notice

the said rules on this 05.09.2024

Place: Haryana, Dated: 10.09.2024

Branch office: HDFC Bank Ltd., Barara, Ambala, Haryana

ADMISSION IN

tions suggest the murders were driven by a personal enmity between Dildeep Singh and foreign-based gangsters Buvnesh Chopra, alias Ashish, and Harpreet Singh, alias Happy Mal. Dildeep Singh had a prior criminal record, and efforts are underway to main accused, Buvnesh Chopra. Detailing the operation, AIG Chauhan explained that police

launched "Operation Desert"

to gather evidence and back-

ground information on the deceased. After gathering intelligence and conducting technical investigations, the police arrested Daljit Singh, who revealed during interrogation that he was tasked with surveilling the victims.

Further investigations led the AGTF to track the suspects in Nanded, Maharashtra. The police aim to guestion the accused further to uncover more details about the motive and connections

Health insurance company told to pay₹6.25 lakh

SANJEEV SINGH BARIANA

CHANDIGARH, SEPTEMBER 9 The Punjab Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission has directed Star Health and Allied Insurance Company Limited, Chennai, to compensate Kulwinder Singh, a Ludhiana resident, with Rs 6.25 lakh, along with 7 per cent interest from the date his claim was denied. The commission also ordered an additional Rs 40,000 as compensation and Rs 11,000 in litigation expenses.

The order came after Singh's insurance claim was rejected by the company on the grounds that he had not disclosed his pre-existing joint pain condition, for which he received treatment in Gurugram in 2017. The company argued that Singh had concealed his medical history when purchasing the policy in 2015.

The commission, led by President Justice Daya Chaudhary and members Simarjot Kaur and Vishav Kant Garg, upheld the decision of the Ludhiana Consumer Commission. The order criticised the insurance company's claim denial, stating that the company was free to conduct medical examinations of prospective buyers and should not have relied solely on the buyer's disclosure.

Additionally, the commission suggested that an advisory be issued to the Insur-Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) to mandate medical examinations for all policy buyers before issuing health policies. Currently, only those above 50 years are subject to mandatory medical checks.



Strike by doctors hits services across state

TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

CHANDIGARH, SEPTEMBER 9 Medical services across the state were hit as work at the out-patient departments (OPDs) remained suspended for the first part of the day at all public health centres on Monday in response to a strike call given by the Punjab Civil Medical Services Association (PCMSA) in sup-

port of its demands. Emergency services and intensive care units, however. continued uninterrupted. Over 2,500 doctors went on three-hour strike to press for their demands that included restoration of the assured career progression scheme (ASP) and security measures at health institutions.

Elective or scheduled surgeries, medical examination for driving, arms licences and recruitment were among the services that were hit. VIP duties, dope tests, meetings, reports, enquiries and "kayakalp" assessments

also remained suspended. The strike, however, did not impact services such as postmortem and medico-legal examination, court evidence, judicial medical examinations and dispensing daily doses at outpatient opioid treatment centres.

On August 25, the PCMSA had given a call for the closure of OPD services from September 9 to 14, but in view of the persistent insistence by the state government to "moderate" the call for a few days to buy time

for discussions with the Finance Department, it decided to close OPDs for the first half of the day only.

The second phase of the strike, planned from September 12 onwards, might witness a complete closure of chase because of the pro-OPDs and suspension of longed and severe summer; related services, according to and because of the power a statement issued by the association on Monday.

A meeting between the PCMSA and the Cabinet sub-committee headed by Fiancé Minister Harpal Cheema is scheduled for September 11.

The PCMSA has said that the demand for reinstatement of the ACP was nonnegotiable and would serve as the pivot around which the whole struggle would revolve, as it aimed at merely restoring the routine, regular salary of the medical any new allowance or emoluthe regular pay since the inception of the cadre.

The association reiterated that until their demands, specifically the ACP and security arrangements for health care staff, materialised through the required notifications, the call for the indefinite suspension of services from September 9 would continue.

Last week, the talks between the PCMSA and the government had ended in a deadlock. Even meetings of the association representatives with Health Minister Balbir Singh had remained inconclusive.

Powerutility attemptstorev uprevenues

RUCHIKA M KHANNA

CHANDIGARH, SEPTEMBER 9 The Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (PSPCL) is trying to rev up its revenues in the wake of its increasing expenditure on power pursubsidy remaining unpaid by the state government, which is itself grappling to meet its committed liabilities

Having notified its decision to roll back power subsidy given to domestic consumers having up to 7 KW load, the government is now mulling withdrawing the 24-hour power supply given to 9,000 agricultural consumers, whose tubewells are connected to rural domestic feeders. Their entitlement is for eight hours of power supply.

When the agriculture feedofficers. It did not involve ers were bifurcated from domestic feeders in 2011-12, ment and had been part of these 9,000 consumers, most of them having political clout, ensured that they remained attached to domestic feeders. so that they got 24 hour supply. Chief Minister Bhagwant Mann has reportedly given the go-ahead for attaching these consumers to the agriculture power feeders.

> Official sources in the PSP-CL told The Tribune that they were working on a multipronged strategy to shore up the revenue of the state power utility. "We are also working on recovering the Rs 3,500-crore power dues from various state government departments. The Chief Secretary is himself asking all departments to clear the dues of the PSPCL at the earliest and Rs 70 crore has been paid to the PSPCL in past one week," said a top official in the state power utility.

It has also been decided to act against defaulters, especially domestic consumers. who have not cleared their power bills to the tune of Rs 1.100 crore. The total amount that all categories of defaulters owe to the PSPCL is Rs 1,800 crore. The power utility has also launched a programme to check power theft, and thus save power worth Rs 2.500 crore.

AAP driving state into deep debt: Warring

TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

CHANDIGARH, SEPTEMBER 9 Amrinder Singh Raja Warring, Punjab Pradesh Congress Committee president and Ludhiana MP, has lambasted the AAP government for seeking an additional borrowing limit of Rs 10.000 crore from the Centre. This By seeking approval for

warned, was pushing Punjab into a debt trap that would have devastating consequences for both current and future generations.

"The Aam Aadmi Party, under the leadership of Bhagwant Mann, has shown a complete disregard to the reckless borrowing, he additional Rs 10,000 crore

borrowings, the AAP government is not only burdening the state with insurmountable debt but also setting the stage for the economic destruction of Punjab," Warring said.

He criticised various recent decisions of the AAP governstate's economic stability. ment. Such decisions had added to the financial woes of the common man, he added.

Congholds

CHANDIGARH, SEPTEMBER 9

The Punjab Congress leader-

ship has started holding

meetings of party leaders for

the forthcoming by elections

Chabbewal and Dera Baba

As part of the exercise, PPCC

chief Amrinder Raja Warring

and CLP leader Partap Singh

Bajwa today held a meeting of

party workers at Hoshiarpur.

Former minister Sunsder

Shyam Arora was also present

After Dr Raj Kumar

Chabbewal, former Deputy

Leader of Opposition, left the

Congress to join AAP before

being elected as MP from

Hoshiarpur, the party was

looking for a suitable face to

fill in the gap for the Chabbe-

wal Assembly segment. For-

mer Minister Dr Raj Kumar

Verka has been appointed

observer for the Chabbewal

constituency. - TNS

on the occasion.

Nanak Assembly seats.

Gidderbaha, Sagrur,

workers'

meeting

Form No. 14 [See Regulation-33 (2)] by Regd. A/D,Dasti Failing which by publicatio OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER-I/II DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH (DRT 2) SCO 33-34-35, First Floor, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh (additional space allotted on 3rd & 4th Floor also) NOTICE UNDER SECTIONS 25 TO 28 OF THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS & BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993 AND RULE 2 OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE 1NCOME TAX ACT, 1961. **DEMAND NOTICE**

HDFC Bank Vs Kamla Devi (CD 1): Kamla Devi

(CD 2): Sh. Sushil Kumar S/o Sh. Kala Singh R/o Village Chanalheri Tehsil Pehowa, Kurukshetra, Haryana

This is to notify that as per the Recovery Certificate issued in pursuance of orders passed b the Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH (DRT 2) in OA 2045/2017 an amount of Rs. 11,53,803/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Fight Hundred Three Only) along with pendentellite and future interest @ 7 % Simple nterest Yearly w.e.f. 26/06/2015 till realization and costs of Rs. 41,000/- (Rupees Fourty One Thousand Only) has become due against you (Jointly and severally/ Fully/Limited). . You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipts of the notice

failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules there under. l. You are hereby ordered to declare on an affidavit the particulars of yours assets on o

. You are hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on 20/09/2024 at 10:30

a.m. for further proceedings. i. In addition to the sum aforesaid, you will also be liable to pay:

a) Such interests as is payable for the period commencing immediately after this notice of

ne certificate / execution proceedings. varrants and other processes and all other proceedings taken for recovering the amount due. Given under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal on this date: 04.05.2024

Debts Recovery Tribunal Chandigarh (DRT-2)

Authorised Signatory, HDFC Bank Ltd. Date: .05.09.2024 Place: Barara, Ambala, Hry. APPENDIX -IV-A E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY (IES) Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Forcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement of Se (a) **pnb** Housing

Registered Office: - 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001, Phones:-011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Web: - www.pnbhousing.com Chandigarh Branch: SCO 323-324, First Floor SEC 35 B, Chandigarh-160035. Karnal Branch: SCO 218-219, 2nd Floor, Sector 12, Part 1, City Centre Huda, Karnal-132001 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) & guarantor(s) indicated in Column no-A that the below described immovable property (ies) described in Conordaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/Physical Possession of which has been taken (as described in Column no-C) by the authorized Officer of M/s PNB Hous indicated and the constructive of the property of the property of the details mentioned below. Notice is herely norrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s).

| deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-Aunder Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 amended as on date. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited/secured creditor's website i.e. www.pnbhousing.com. | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-----------------------------|---|------------------------------|---------------------------|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Loan No, Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Guarantor(s)/Legal heirs (A) | Demanded Amount & Date (B) | Nature of Possession (C) | Description of the Properties Mortgaged (D) | Reserve Price (RP) (E) | EMD (10% of RP) (F) | Last Date of Submission of Bid (G) | Bid Incremental Rate (H) | Inspection Date & Time (I) | Date of Auction & Time (J) | Known Encumberances/ Court Cases if any (K) |
| HOU/CHD/0119/637347, B.O.: Chandigarh, Ravi Kumar, Mrs. Amarjeet | Rs.28,84,845.69 as on 15-12-2022 | Physical Possession | House No.53, M0105000TK100176, Village Tagran Kangan, Kalka District Panchkula, Haryana-134118,India. | Rs. 2684000 | | 14-10-2024 | Rs. 10,000 | 03.10.2024 10.00 AM 5.30 PM | 15.10.2024 12.30 PM 2.30 PM | Not Known |
| HOU/KAR/1217/467125, B.O.: Karnal, Sushil Kumar, Sunita Devi | Rs.17,46,482.61 as on 18-04-2022 | Physical Possession | Plot Situated at Ward No.17, Vig Colony, Gharaunda, Kashyap Painter Wali Gali, Fishii Gharaunda, Kamal Haryam-132114, Comprised in Khewat No.1257, Khatoni No.1561, Murraba No.147, Killa No.20, 5/72 portion of Rakba 3 Kanal 12 Marle Bakdar 5 Marle (150 Sq. Yds), Jamabandi year 2010-2011 in the name of Smt. Sunita Devi vide sale deed Regd. No.4299 dated 06/01/2014 | Rs. 1866000 | Rs. 186600 | 23-09-2024 | Rs. 10,000 | 10.09.2024 10.00 AM 5.30 PM | 24.09.2024 12.30 PM 2.30 PM | Not Known |
| HOU/KAR/1216/338198, B.O.: Karnal, Vikram Singh, Bachna Ram S/o Faggu Ram | Rs.13,06,287 as on 24-07-2021 | Physical Possession | House situated at Ganga Nagar colony property ID No. 102C661U130,Khasra No.511/2/2, Jagadhri, Yamuna Nagar Haryana-135003, India, Area of Land 71.66 Sq Yards Title deed number 9781 of dated 8-03-2017 in favour of Vikram Singh Slo Bachna Ram Boundaries: North: Street, South Property of Mohan Singh, East-Property of Mohan Singh, West-Property of Pala Ram | Rs. 991000 | Rs. 99100 | 23-09-2024 | Rs. 10,000 | 10.09.2024 10.00 AM 5.30 PM | 24.09.2024 12.30 PM 2.30 PM | Not Known |

As on date, there is no order restraining and/or court injunction PNBHFL/the authorized Officer of PNBHFL from selling, alienating and/or disposing of the above immovable properties/secured assets. 2. The prospective purchaser/bidder and interested parties may independently take the inspection of the pleading in the proceedings/orders passed etc. if any, stated in column no-K. Including but no limited to the title of the documents of the title pertaining thereto available with the PNBHFL and satisfy themselves in all respects prior to submitting tender/bid application form or making Offer(s). The bidder(s) has to sign the terms and conditions of this auction along with the Bid Form.

3. Please note that in terms of Rule 9(3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the bidder(s)/the purchaser is legally bound to deposit 25% of the amount of sale price, (inclusive o money, if any, deposited) on the same day or not later than next working day. The sale may be confirmed in favour of (bidder(s) only after receipt of 25% of the sale price by the secured c accordance with Rule 9(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The remaining 75% of the sale consideration amount has to be deposited by the purchaser within 15 days' from of acknowledgement of sale confirmation letter and in default of such deposit, the property/secured asset shall be resold.

A C1 INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED would be assisting the Authorised Officer in conducting sale through an e-Auction having its corporate office at Plot No. 68, 3rd Floor, Sector 44, Gurgaon, Haryan 122003 Website- www.bankeauctions.com. For any assistance related to inspection of the property or obtaining the Bid Documents and for any other query or for registration, you have to co-ordinat with Rahul Dua and Tarsem, Contact Number 1800120 8800, is authorised person of PNBHFL or refer to www.pnbhousing.com

Authorized Officer, M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited

Corporate Office : 425, Udyog Vihar Phase IV, Gurgaon-122015 (Haryana)
Ph : 0124- 4212530/31/32, E-Mail: customercare@shubham.co website : www.shubham.co NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND **ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002 (HEREINAFTER CALLED 'ACT')**

It is to bring to your notice that your loan account has been declared as NPA by secured creditor Shubham Housing Development Finance Company Limited having its registered office at 608 609 , 6th Floor, Block – C Ansal Imperial Tower, Community Center, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi – 110028. (herein after called 'SHDFCL') and you are liable to pay total outstanding against your loan to SHDFCL. You are also liable to pay future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. Therefore, we hereby call upon you to discharge in full your liabilities to SHDFCL within 60 days from the date of this notice fa SHDFCL will be empowered to exercise the power under Section 13(4) of the ACT. The details of

| b | borrowers and secured assets are as under: | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|--|--------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| S. No | Loan Account No. Borrower(s) Name | Applicant Address | Demand Notice Amount & Date | Secured Asset | | | | |
| 1. | 0KAR1902000005018282, SURJEET SINGH, MALKIT KAUR | Village Udhanapur Bangar Po Bhutan Kheri Budhanpur Sikri 43, Karnal Near Gurudwara Karnal Haryana - 13204 1 | Rs. 8,56,012/- & 23/08/2024 | House Situated at Village Budanpur Bangar within Abadi Deh Lal Dora Tehsil Indri, Distt Karnal - 132041 | | | | |
| | LACE: GURGAON, ATE: 09-09-2024 | SHUBHAM HO | JSING DEVE | AUTHORIZED OFFICER, LOPMENT FINANCE COMPANY LTD. | | | | |

